

LiUNA Chicagoland Laborers' District Council Training & Apprentice Fund

MEMORANDUM

To: All LiUNA Laborers

From: LiUNA Chicagoland Laborers' Training & Apprentice Fund

Date: May 1, 2020

Re: Asbestos and Lead Licenses - ILLINOIS

The LiUNA Chicagoland Laborers' Training and Apprentice Fund is an approved certifying agency by both IDPH (Illinois Department of Public Health) and IDEM (Indiana Department of Environmental Management). We received the following email from each agency:

Illinois Department of Public Health - IDPH:

To whom it may concern,

Emergency rules have been promulgated for both the lead and asbestos programs delaying license expiration dates to August 28, 2020. The emergency rules can be found on the Department's website located at: http://www.dph.illinois.gov/covid19/governor-pritzkers-executive-orders-and-rules.

Thanks, Glen

Glen E. Garner Lead & Asbestos Compliance Program Manager Illinois Department of Public Health

LiUNA Chicagoland Laborers' District Council Training & Apprentice Fund

Indiana Department of Environmental Management -IDEM

From: "WILLIAMS, LINDA (IDEM)"

Date: May 12, 2020 at 9:38:15 AM CDT **Subject: Asbestos License - INDIANA**

Good morning all,

Last Friday, 5/8, Governor Holcomb issued Executive Order 20-27. This order further extends the current extension period for all state issued 'licenses' from 5/22 to 6/4. Essentially this means that no 'licenses' are to expire during this extension period.

Like before, no expiration dates have been modified. Instead, I have added the Extension Expiration Date field in MLO and to the Verification Site. In MLO, it is viewable by clicking the Details button on the Licenses panel. All 'licenses' will remain in their current status and no late fees will be charged until 6/5. Unless further extended, on 6/5 'licenses' that have not renewed will be expired and late fees will be charged again.

Thanks, Linda

IDEM License extension for all state issued licenses until June 4th, 2020

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact the Training Fund at 630.653.0006